
  
   www.ipardpa.gov.mk 

 EEUU  IInnssttrruummeenntt  ffoorr  pprree--aacccceessssiioonn  aassssiissttaannccee    
ffoorr  rruurraall  ddeevveellooppmmeenntt  22000077--22001133  

 

AGENCY FOR FINANCIAL SUPPORT OF THE AGRICULTURE AND THE RURAL DEVELOPMENT  
 

 
CORRIGENDUM OF THE PRIOR NOTIFICATION 

for issuing the Public Call 01/2012 for submission of applications for allocation of funds from the 
Component V under the Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance of the European Union 

(IPARD Program 2007-2013)  
 
In the Prior Notification for announcing Public Call 01/2012 for submission of applications for allocation of funds from the V Component 
from the EU Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPARD Program 2007-2013), announced in the print media on 28.12.2012, the first 
paragraph which refers to the the deadline for announcing Public Call for submission of applications for allocation of funds from the V Component 
under the EU Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance for Rural Development (IPARD Program 2007-2013) has been modified and says: 
  "The Government of the Republic of Macedonia and the Agency for Financial Assistance of the Agriculture and Rural Development  hereby notify 
all interested legal and natural entities that in the second half of March 2012 will be announced Public Call for submission of applications for 
allocation of funds from the V Component from the EU Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance for Rural Development (IPARD Program 2007-2013 
"Official Gazette of Republic of Macedonia" no. 83/2009 from 03.07.2009) 
 
All remaining deadlines and requirements from the PRIOR NOTIFICATION shall remain the same. The above-specified changes from the PRIOR 
NOTIFICATION are an integral part of the same. 

NOTICE: Necessary documentation for preparing and submitting of applications, including Guideline for the Beneficiaries of funds from the IPARD 
Program 2007-2013 will be updated and announced on the Agency’s web page before publishing of the Public Call. 

The interested parties can obtain more detail information on the type of investments, the criteria for obtaining financial assistance, the aid 
intensity per measures at the:  

 
Agency for Financial Support of the Agriculture and the Rural Development  
Telephone:  02 3097-460  
Fax: 02 3097-454 
е-mail:ipardpa.info@ipardpa.gov.mk 
www.ipardpa.gov.mk 
 
Ministry for Agriculture, Forestry and Water Economy  
IPARD Managing Authority 
Telephone: 02 3109-809 
Fax:  02 3110-887 
www.ipard.gov.mk 
 
The Agency for Development of the Agriculture of RM   
Telephone: 047 228-330 
Fax:             047 228-370 
www.agencija.gov.mk 
 
 
Every working day from 08:30h to 16:30h 

 
The interested agriculture producers can obtain information for the development and the submission of applications as well as practical advices 
for the applying process at the regional centers of the Agency for Instigation of Agriculture Development (The contact list of the regional centers 
and appointed contact persons is published on the web pages of the relevant institutions.) 


